Form PTO-1595 3 4 04 RECORD 03-1	0 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab astriana CA CA CA	7 V
To the Honorable Commissione of Paten	689146 trie attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven J. JACKOWSKI Ayal LIOR	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 21 Yegia Kapayim St., City: Kiryat Arye State: Petah Tikva Country: Israel
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Zip: 49130 Name: DETERMINISTIC NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1200 Pacific Avenue, Suite 280
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 24, 2003	City: Santa Cruz State: CA Country: USA Zip: 98060
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	<u>_</u>
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Jordan N. Bodner, Reg. No. 42,338	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number:

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0936

Form PTO-1595 RECORL (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and requires.	tree attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_25_03 Steven J. JACKOWSKI Ayal LIOR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD.
2 2 2006	Street Address: 21 Yegia Kapayim St.,
Additional name of conveying partylies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Kiryat Arye State: Petah Tikva Country: Israel
2 Notice of conveyor	Zip: 49130
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: DETERMINISTIC NETWORKS, INC.
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1200 Pacific Avenue, Suite 280
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Cruz State: CA Country: USA
Other	Zip: 98060
Execution Date: <u>July 24, 2003</u>	·
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 24, 2003</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jordan N. Bodner, Reg. No. 42,338 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0937

006267.00002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven J. Jackowski, having an address at 806 Modesto Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95060, and being a U.S. citizen; and Ayal Lior, having an address at 757 Chestnut Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060, and being an Israeli citizen, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ENFORCEMENT OF NETWORK SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENTS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD., a company of Israel, having a place of business at 21 Yegia Kapayim St., Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva 49130, Israel, and DETERMINISTIC NETWORKS, INC., a company of California, having a place of business at 1200 Pacific Avenue, Suite 280, Santa Cruz, California 95060, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of all International Treaties and Conventions.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to ASSIGNEES and that no other instrument or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES as the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEES any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0938

006267.00002

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEES, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 07/25/2003